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Bhachu, Ujagar

From: Jim Keasbey <Jim.Keasbey@ametek.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 16, 2013 5:00 PM
To: Bhachu, Ujagar
Cc: Steve Little; Vicki Luckie
Subject: Re: NRC notice of affidavit requirement to withhold quarterly reports from the public

Dear Ujagar Bhachu,

Thank your for your phone call this afternoon requesting written confirmation by email that our quarterly reports to the
NRC may be made public. By this email I confirm that our quarterly reports to the NRC may be made public.

Perhaps you are aware that our reports have been issued in the past from "ASOMA INSTRUMENTS" and "SPECTRO
ANALYTICAL INSTRUMENTS". We are now operating under a different license from the state of Texas as "AMETEK
PROCESS AND ANALYTICAL INSTRUMENTS". Asoma was purchased by Spectro and Spectro was purchased by
Ametek. I hope this clarifies our business genealogy for you.

Best regards,

Jim

From: Jim Keasbey/TX-MAR/Ametek
To: ujagar.bhachu~nrc.gov
Cc: Steve Little/PA-PIT/Ametek@Ametek, Vicki Luckie/PA-PIT/Ametek@Ametek
Date: 04/10/2013 08:53 AM
Subject: Re: NRC notice of affidavit requirement to withhold quarterly reports from the public

Dear Ujagar Bhachu,

Thank you for your phone call this morning requesting follow-up of your previous call. As indicated in my previous email,
we will be removing the "Confidential" watermark from future reports. I will now resubmit the last quarterly report at your
request with this watermark removed. Hopefully you will find this satisfactory.

Best regards,

Jim

From: Jim KeasbeyfTX-MARIAmetek
To: ujagar.bhachu~nrc.gov
Cc: Steve Little/PA-PIT/Ametek@Ametek, Vicki Luckie/PA-PIT/Ametek@Ametek
Date: 04/08/2013 10:01 AM
Subject: NRC notice of affidavit requirement to withhold quarterly reports from the public

Dear Mr. Bhachu,

Thank you for your phone call last week regarding public disclosure of our quarterly reports. We have reviewed Title 10
Part 2.390 and decided the information we include in our quarterly reports is not of sufficient commercial importance to
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withhold from public disclosure. I am curious how the public would obtain one of these reports since a quick search of the
NRC website did not yield any copies of quarterly reports. If these are only available via an open records request, then
we feel there is no need to withhold these from the public. Our future reports will have the "Confidential" watermark
removed.

Best regards,

Jim Keasbey
Project Engineer
RSO
AMETEK Process Instruments
ASOMA Service Center
Jim. Keasbey@Ametek.com
Phone 512 252 2440 x252
Fax 512 252 2430

100


